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FALL SEMESTER 2014 & SPRING SEMESTER 2015  

 
Full-Time (12-16 hours)     $14,040 Flat Rate 

Part-Time (less than 12 hours)    $  9,360 Flat Rate 

*Reduced Rate (maximum of 6 hours)    $  5,616 Flat Rate 

Hours taken in excess of 16 or in summer                 $     936 Hour 

 
 FEES ARE MANDATORY AND NON-REFUNDABLE  

 
 

 
FULL PAYMENT ** 

 
DEFERRED PAYMENT AT REGISTRATION  **   

 
 

HOURS 

 
 

TUITION 

 
 

FEES 

 
 

TOTAL 

 
50% 

TUITION 

 
 

 
 

FEES 

 
 

TOTAL 

 
Full-Time 

Part-Time 

Reduced 

 

 
$14,040 

   9,360 

   5,616  

 

 
$300 

 300 

 300 

 

 
$14,340 

    9,660 

    5,916 

 

 
$7,020 

  4,680 

  2,808 

  

 
 

 
 $300 

  300 

  300  

 
$7,320  

  4,980 

  3,108 

 

 
*Reduced Rate - Only offered to Reenrollees who have extenuating circumstances and are unable to take a standard-part-time 

load.  A maximum of 25 students per semester will be allowed under this structure and must have prior approval for the 

reduced part-time rate from the Registrar.  Maximum of 6 hours. 

** An additional $40 fee will be assessed during late registration. 

 

SUMMER SESSION 2015 

 

 FEES ARE MANDATORY AND NON-REFUNDABLE  

 
 

 
FULL PAYMENT ** 

 
DEFERRED PAYMENT AT REGISTRATION ** 

 
 

HOURS 

 
 

TUITION 

 
 

FEES 

 
 

TOTAL 

 
50% 

TUITION 

  
 

FEES 

 
 

TOTAL 

 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

 
$   936 

   1,872 

   2,808 

   3,744 

   4,680 

   5,616 

   6,552 

   7,488 

   8,424 

 
$300 

  300 

  300 

  300 

  300 

  300 

  300 

  300 

  300 

 
$1,236 

  2,172  

  3,108 

  4,044  

  4,980 

  5,916 

  6,852 

  7,788 

  8,724 

 
$   468 

     939 

  1,404 

  1,872 

  2,340 

  2,808 

  3,276 

 3,744 

  4,212 

  
$300 

  300 

  300 

  300 

  300 

  300 

  300 

   300  

  300 

 
$  768 

  1,239  

 1,704 

 2,172 

 2,640 

 3,108 

 3,576 

 4,044 

 4,512 

 
Visiting and Audit Status 

Students enrolled as visiting students or auditors pay in full at the time of registration the non-refundable registration and 

general services fee of $300 plus tuition of $936 per credit hour.    

 
STUDENTS GRADUATING FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 

Students requiring seven (7) or fewer hours to graduate will be charged tuition on the above hourly basis, plus fees. 
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SOUTH TEXAS COLLEGE OF LAW 
 

TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE 

(Subject to Change) 

2015-2016 Academic Year and 2016 Summer Session 

                                                                                                                             
During the academic year, tuition is set depending on your status as a full-time or part-time student; during the summer session tuition is 

determined based on the number of hours taken.  The full payment of tuition and fees is due by the published due date unless the deferred 

tuition payment option is utilized.  Details of this program are described below: 

 

DEFERRED TUITION PAYMENT OPTION 

 

1. 50% of tuition and a $300 mandatory NON-REFUNDABLE Registration and General Services Fee must be paid by the 

published due dates. Financial Aid recipients will be deemed to have met this requirement if they have accepted aid in the form of 

Stafford Loans, TEG, or institutional scholarships in amounts sufficient to meet the above requirements. Grad Plus loans do not 

qualify for this provision. Any shortfall must be paid in full. To determine if you are ineligible for this option, select View Holds 

from the Student Account Menu. 

 

2. No bills will be sent prior to the payment deadline. You may access your account information online via STANLEY.   (SEE 

THE TUITION AND FEES AND THE DEFERRED PAYMENTS SCHEDULES FOR REQUIRED PAYMENT 

AMOUNTS AND DUE DATES.) 

 

3. Failure to make the required payments will result in the denial of this payment option for any future enrollment period. 

 In addition, failure to make the required payments may result in exclusion from classes and will result in a hold being placed on 

your account until payment is received.  Payments made by check or e-check are subject to a 10 day waiting period before a hold 

will be released.  To have a hold immediately released, payment must be in the form of cash, cashier's check or money order. 

   

NOTE 1: Students must be enrolled in at least 6 credit hours during the fall and spring semesters and at least 3 credit hours 

in the 8-week summer session to be eligible for financial aid. The amount of qualified aid you have accepted is 

located on the Account Detail for Term page on the Student Account Menu.   

 

NOTE 2: In addition, all prior balances must be paid by the published due date. 

 

$25.00 WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH RETURNED CHECK.  IF A CHECK GIVEN TO SOUTH TEXAS FOR 

REGISTRATION IS RETURNED FOR ANY REASON, OTHER THAN STOP PAYMENT, REGISTRATION WILL BE 

CANCELLED.  The student may then register for any open classes during late registration and be subject to the $40.00 late 

registration fee. 

FEES NON-REFUNDABLE 

Registration and General Services Fee 

   (non-refundable fee assessed each semester upon registration) 

Late Registration Fee 

Returned Check Fee 

Deferred Examination Fee (per exam, unless all courses deferred) 

Application to Transfer Fee (per school applied to – paid at time of application) 

Transcript Fee 

Final transcript with Diploma 

Duplicate or Replacement Diploma Fee 

$300 

 

$40 

                      $25 

$50 

$35 

no charge 

no charge 

 $50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Visiting and Audit Status 

Students enrolled as visiting students or auditors pay in full at the time of registration the non-refundable registration and general services fee 

of $300 plus tuition of $963 per credit hour. 

 


