## FALL SEMESTER 2014 & SPRING SEMESTER 2015

Full-Time (12-16 hours) \$14,040 Flat Rate
Part-Time (less than 12 hours) \$9,360 Flat Rate
\*Reduced Rate (maximum of 6 hours) \$5,616 Flat Rate
Hours taken in excess of 16 or in summer \$936 Hour

#### FEES ARE MANDATORY AND NON-REFUNDABLE

	FULL PAYMENT **			DEFERRED PAYMENT AT REGISTRATION **		
HOURS	TUITION	FEES	TOTAL	50% TUITION	FEES	TOTAL
Full-Time Part-Time Reduced	\$14,040 9,360 5,616	\$300 300 300	\$14,340 9,660 5,916	\$7,020 4,680 2,808	\$300 300 300	\$7,320 4,980 3,108

<sup>\*</sup>Reduced Rate - Only offered to Reenrollees who have extenuating circumstances and are unable to take a standard-part-time load. A maximum of 25 students per semester will be allowed under this structure and must have prior approval for the reduced part-time rate from the Registrar. Maximum of 6 hours.

#### **SUMMER SESSION 2015**

### FEES ARE MANDATORY AND NON-REFUNDABLE

	FULL PAYMENT	**		DEFERRED PAYMENT AT REGISTRATION **		
HOURS	TUITION	FEES	TOTAL	50% TUITION	FEES	TOTAL
1	\$ 936	\$300	\$1,236	\$ 468	\$300	\$ 768
2	1,872	300	2,172	939	300	1,239
3	2,808	300	3,108	1,404	300	1,704
4	3,744	300	4,044	1,872	300	2,172
5	4,680	300	4,980	2,340	300	2,640
6	5,616	300	5,916	2,808	300	3,108
7	6,552	300	6,852	3,276	300	3,576
8	7,488	300	7,788	3,744	300	4,044
9	8,424	300	8,724	4,212	300	4,512

### **Visiting and Audit Status**

Students enrolled as visiting students or auditors pay in full at the time of registration the non-refundable registration and general services fee of \$300 plus tuition of \$936 per credit hour.

## STUDENTS GRADUATING FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015

Students requiring seven (7) or fewer hours to graduate will be charged tuition on the above hourly basis, plus fees.

<sup>\*\*</sup> An additional \$40 fee will be assessed during late registration.

# SOUTH TEXAS COLLEGE OF LAW

## TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE

(Subject to Change)

# 2015-2016 Academic Year and 2016 Summer Session

During the academic year, tuition is set depending on your status as a full-time or part-time student; during the summer session tuition is determined based on the number of hours taken. The full payment of tuition and fees is due by the published due date unless the deferred tuition payment option is utilized. Details of this program are described below:

# **DEFERRED TUITION PAYMENT OPTION**

- 1. 50% of tuition and a \$300 mandatory **NON-REFUNDABLE** Registration and General Services Fee must be paid by the published due dates. Financial Aid recipients will be deemed to have met this requirement if they have <u>accepted</u> aid in the form of Stafford Loans, TEG, or institutional scholarships in amounts sufficient to meet the above requirements. Grad Plus loans do not qualify for this provision. **Any shortfall must be paid in full.** To determine if you are ineligible for this option, select View Holds from the Student Account Menu.
- 2. No bills will be sent prior to the payment deadline. You may access your account information online via STANLEY. (SEE THE TUITION AND FEES AND THE DEFERRED PAYMENTS SCHEDULES FOR REQUIRED PAYMENT AMOUNTS AND DUE DATES.)
- 3. Failure to make the required payments will result in the denial of this payment option for any future enrollment period. In addition, failure to make the required payments may result in exclusion from classes and will result in a hold being placed on your account until payment is received. Payments made by check or e-check are subject to a 10 day waiting period before a hold will be released. To have a hold immediately released, payment must be in the form of cash, cashier's check or money order.
- NOTE 1: Students must be enrolled in at least 6 credit hours during the fall and spring semesters and at least 3 credit hours in the 8-week summer session to be eligible for financial aid. The amount of qualified aid you have accepted is located on the Account Detail for Term page on the Student Account Menu.
- NOTE 2: In addition, all prior balances must be paid by the published due date.

\$25.00 WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH RETURNED CHECK. IF A CHECK GIVEN TO SOUTH TEXAS FOR REGISTRATION IS RETURNED FOR ANY REASON, OTHER THAN STOP PAYMENT, REGISTRATION WILL BE CANCELLED. The student may then register for any open classes during late registration and be subject to the \$40.00 late registration fee.

# FEES NON-REFUNDABLE

Registration and General Services Fee (non-refundable fee assessed each semester upon registration)	\$300	
Late Registration Fee	\$40	
Returned Check Fee	\$25	
Deferred Examination Fee (per exam, unless all courses deferred)	\$50	
Application to Transfer Fee (per school applied to – paid at time of application)	\$35	
Transcript Fee	no charge	
Final transcript with Diploma	no charge	
Duplicate or Replacement Diploma Fee	\$50	

#### **Visiting and Audit Status**

Students enrolled as **visiting students** or **auditors** pay in full at the time of registration the non-refundable registration and general services fee of \$300 plus tuition of \$963 per credit hour.